Club Car, Inc.

PO Box 204658 Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 (706) 863-3000 (706) 860-7231 Fax

www.Ingersoll-rand.com

01-0.22-M/B-8568#6389

March 26, 2002

ORIGINAL

Administrator National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 400 Seventh Street & W. Washington, DC 20:90



RE: Part 566 - Mar ufacturer Identification

Please accept our submission below as required in Part 566.

Sec 566.5

- (a) Club Car, Inc.
- (b) 4125 Washington Road, Evans, GA 30809
 - Club Car, Inc. is a Delaware Corporation.
- (c) Low Speed Vehicles with GVWR from 1,450 to 1,600

Thank you,

Michael J. Alexander

Director, Corporate Development

Club Car, Inc.



NSA